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Policy & Planning Committee Members

July 2016- June 2017
Division President
Rachel Gonzalez

776 E. 600 N.
Orem, UT  84097

C: 801-361-4799

H: 801-225-4400

W: 801-610-8134 X423129

rgonzalez@alpinedistrict.org
Term Ends:  6/30/19
Immediate Past President

Charlotte Gray

Wentzville Holt High School
600 Campus Drive

Wentzville, MO  63385
W:636-327-3876 x 26287
C: 636-485-5752
charlottegray@wsdr4.org 
chargray01@gmail.com 
Term Ends:  6/30/19
Graduate Fellowship Chair

Debra Price

116 E Summit St.

Bolivar, MO  65613

C: 417-327-6636

Debraprice81@gmail.com 

Division Awards Chair
Kimberly Mitchell

Talladega City Career Tech Center 
110 Picadilly Drive

Talladega, AL  35160

W: 256-315-5688

C: 256-282-6273

kmitchell@talladega-cs.net 


NATFACS President 
Suzi Beck

15201 Highway M

Chillicothe, MO 64601

C: 660-247-3484

Beck.suzi@gmail.com
NATFACS President Elect

Natalie Hancock
5547 N. Chestnut St.

Lehi, UT  84043

C:  801-472-9079

Nataliehancock2@gmail.com
NATEFACS President

Carol Werhan
Clinical Assistant Professor
Family and Consumer Sciences

Education

Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN  

620-687-5173

765-494-7290

cwerhan@purdue.edu 
NATEFACS President Elect

Susan Turgeson

Assistant Professor

Family and Consumer Sciences Education

University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point

Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-346-2263

Susan.turgeson@uwsp.edu
NASAFACS President
Mary Nagel

Program Supervisor

Health & Human Services Pathways

Office of Supt. of Public Instruction

Old Capitol Bldg.

600 Washington St. S

PO Box 47200

Olympia, WA 98504-7200

W: 360-725-6242

C: 360-338-8664

F: 360-586-9321

Mary.nagel@k12.wa.us

NASAFACS President Elect
Michelle Koch
FACS Division Ex Officio Committee Members:

ACTE

LeAnn Wilson

ACTE Executive Director

ACTE

1410 King Street

Alexandria, VA  22314

W: 703-683-3111

lwilson@acteonline.org
AAFCS

Lori Myers
Senior Director, Credentialing, Education and Research

AAFCS

400 N. Columbus St. Ste. 202

Alexandria, VA  22314

703-706-4602

lmyers@aafcs.org

FACS Coalition Representative

RaAnn Miller

Jessamine Career & Technology Center

881 Wilmore Road

Nicholasville, KY  40356

W:  859-881-8324

raann.miller@jessamine.kyschools.us
Term Ends: 12/31/2016
FACS Coalition Representative

Sally Combs
704 Gladstone Rd NW

Atlanta, GA 30318

C: 404-308-7287
Sallycombs64@yahoo.com
Term Ends:  12/31/2017

FCSEA President
Debra Debates
Adjunct Faculty
South Dakota State University

Teaching, Learning, Leadership

1728 Third St.
Brookings, SD 57006
W: 605-695-2663
Debra.Debates@sdstate.edu
Jan Bowers

Executive Director, FCSEA
Suny Oneonta

School of Education and Human Ecology

373 Fitzelle Hall

Oneonta, New York 13820

W: 607-436-2007

jan.bowers@oneonta.edu 
FCCLA

Sandy Spavone

FCCLA Executive Director

1910 Association Drive

Reston, VA  20191

Work:  703-476-4900 or 716-1300

Fax:  701-860-2713

sspavone@fcclainc.org
ACTE Standing Committees – FACS Division Representatives:

Bylaws Committee:

Brooke Kusch
PO Box 482

Fairview, OK 73737

W: 580-493-2271 X125

C: 580-822-5110

bkusch@drummond.k12.ok.us 
Term: July 1, 2015-June 30, 2017
Term:  2 years

Nominating Committee:
Melinda Pals

Tammy Alternative Center

1982 Tammany Creek Rd

Lewiston, ID  83501

208-748-3277

mpals@lewistownschools.net
mcpals@yahoo.com
Term: July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2017
Resolutions Committee:

Felicia Williams
454 Rocky Creek Drive
Alexander City, AL 35010

W: 256-329-9114

H: 256-215-3394
Feliciarwilliams@yahoo.com 
Term: July 1, 2015 - June 20, 2017
NATFACS OFFICERS

2016-2017
PRESIDENT
Suzi Beck

15201 Highway M

Chillicothe, MO 64601

C: 660-247-3484

Beck.suzi@gmail.com
PRESIDENT-ELECT

Natalie Hancock

5547 N. Chestnut St.

Lehi, UT  84043

C:  801-472-9079

Nataliehancock2@gmail.com
PAST PRESIDENT



Karen Dunn
425 Moore Ave.

Zanesville, OH  43701

C: 740-221-9446 

W: 740-455-2398

kdunn@mideastcte.org
karendunn1974@yahoo.com 
SECRETARY
Kathy Nash
2408 SW Springcreek Ct

Blue Springs, MO  64015

W: 816-986-1499  x8847

C:816-810-3522

Kathy.nash@lsr7.net
Kjnash2@att.net 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Becky Cox

Lone Peak High School

10189 N. 4800 W

Highland, UT  84003

C: 801-368-5813

W: 801-610-8810 ext. 737507
rbcox81@gmail.com
NATEFACS EXECUTIVE BOARD

2016-2017
NATEFACS President

Carol Werhan
Clinical Assistant Professor

Family and Consumer Sciences

Education

Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN  

620-687-5173

765-494-7290

cwerhan@purdue.edu 
NATEFACS President Elect

Susan Turgeson

Assistant Professor

Family and Consumer Sciences Education

University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point

Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-346-2263

Susan.turgeson@uwsp.edu
PAST PRESIDENT
Andrea Mosenson
Assistant Professor  & Program Coordinator

Family & Consumer Sciences Education

Deputy Chair – Office of Family & Consumer Sciences/Dietetics

Queens College, CUNY

Flushing, NY 11367
718-997-4161

Andrea.Mosenson@qc.cuny.edu
SECRETARY
Debbie Handy
Clinical Associate Professor

Department of Human Development

Washington State University

501 Johnson Tower

Pullman, WA 99164-4852

509-335-2935
handy@wsu.edu 
TREASURER/MEMBERSHIP
Mari Borr
Associate Professor

Associate Dean for Online Programs – HD & E
North Dakota State University
School of Education
PO Box 6050, Dept. 2625
Fargo, ND 58108-6050
701-231-7968  
Mari.Borr@ndsu.edu
WEB PAGE MANAGER

Professor Emeritus

Family & Consumer Sciences Education

Dept. Curriculum & Instruction

Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN  47907

wfox@purdue.edu
JOURNAL EDITORS

Lorna Browne
Research Consultant
Family & Consumer Sciences

2612 McKenzie Road

Ellicott City, MD  21042

410-465-4946

lbkbrowne@gmail.com

Jackie Jensen

Professor of Family & Consumer Sciences

102 Burrier Bldg.

521 Lancaster Ave.

Eastern Kentucky University

Richmond, KY  40475

859-622-2392

Jackie.jensen@eku.edu 

NASAFACS OFFICERS

2016-2016
PRESIDENT

Mary Nagel

Program Supervisor

Family & consumer Sciences Education

Office of Supt. of Public Instruction

Old Capitol Bldg.

600 Washington St. S

PO Box 47200

Olympia, WA 98504-7200

W: 360-725-6242

C: 360-338-8664

F: 360-586-9321

Mary.nagel@k12.wa.us 
PRESIDENT-ELECT
Michelle Koch
PAST PRESIDENT
Megan Vincent
Family & Consumer Sciences Education Specialist

Montana Office of Public Instruction

PO Box 202501

Helena, MT  59620

W: 406-444-3599

C: 406-461-2331

Fax: 406-444-1373
Mvincent2@mt.gov
SECRETARY

Daphnne Bonaparte
Georgia Dept. of Education

205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, SE

1752 Twin Towers East

Atlanta, GA 30334

W: 404-463-6406

dbonaparte@doe.k12.ga.us 
TREASURER
Robert Van Dyke
4152 S. Ouray Ct.

Aurora, CO  80013

720-315-2933

Robert.vandyke@cccs.edu

WEBMASTER

Alyson McIntyre-Reiger

State Program Leader
Indiana Dept. of Education

115 W. Washington St.

South Tower Ste. 600

Indianapolis, IN 46204

W: 317-232-9168

amreiger@doe.in.gov
FCCLA REPRESENTATIVES

Reno Palombit
Alyson McIntyre-Reiger

State Program Leader

Indiana Dept. of Education

115 W. Washington St.

South Tower Ste. 600

Indianapolis, IN 46204

W: 317-232-9168

amreiger@doe.in.gov
FCS Alliance Representative

Janie Leach

ListServ Manager

PearlHart
4
7

